
KHONKAEN FC 
[ 4  ] DF KIM SEONG HYEON (SEONG HYEON)  17' 
[ 5  ] DF SARAWUT KOEDSRI (SARAWUT) 
[ 6  ] MF SARAWIN SAENGRA (SARAWIN) 
[ 7  ] MF SAHARAT POSRI (SAHARAT) 
[ 8  ] DF NAWAMIN CHAIPRASERT (NAWAMIN)  65'  80 
[ 10 ] FW SEIYA SUGISHITA (SEIYA) 
[ 13 ] DF CHATCHAI CHIAKKLANG (CHATCHAI) 
[ 17 ] MF KITSADAKORN SALEELATANA (KITSADAKORN) 
[ 25 ] DF THAMMAYUT TONKHAM (THAMMAYUT) 
[ 28 ] DF MUSTAKIM YUSOH (MUSTAKIM)  62 
[ 40 ] GK KORRAPHAT NAREECHAN (KORRAPHAT) 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT) 
[ 9  ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  90+1'  62 
[ 11 ] FW YUTTANA RUANGSUKSUT (YUTTANA)  80 
[ 14 ] FW SOMPRASONG PROMSORN (SOMPRASONG) 
[ 21 ] MF ANUPAN KERDSOMPONG (ANUPAN) 
[ 29 ] FW THONGCHAI OAMPORNWIMAN (THONGCHAI) 
[ 30 ] GK CHAKHON PHILAKHLANG (CHAKHON) 
[ 32 ] MF CHANTHAPHONE WAENGVONGSOTH (CHANTHAPHONE) 
[ 39 ] DF WEERACHAI TAKERNGPOL (WEERACHAI) 

Head Coach : MIURA MASAYUKI ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : MONCHAI SRIVILAILUX ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KITTIPUN SAENSUK (KITTIPUN) 
[ 3  ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG)  67' 
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 7  ] MF PANSIRI SUKUNEE (PANSIRI.S)  79 
[ 10 ] FW SHO SHIMOJI (SHO)  90 
[ 17 ] DF NETIPONG SANMAHUNG (NETIPONG) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  64'  70' 
[ 30 ] DF PRATYA OONSRITHA (PRATYA) 
[ 31 ] FW ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO (A BAHIA)  72 
[ 40 ] MF WARUT SUBSO (WARUT) 
[ 77 ] FW BRUNO CESAR CORREA (BRUNO CORREA) 
Substitutes
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA)  79 
[ 19 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (Wanthong) 
[ 23 ] FW APICHAI MUNOTSA (MUNOTSA) 
[ 25 ] DF CHONLATHIT JANTHAKHAM (Chonlatit.)  90 
[ 27 ] FW ATTAPHOL PRUEAMSUBOT (ATTAPHOL) 
[ 35 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 36 ] MF PONGTEP MURARE (PONGTEP) 
[ 79 ] FW SIHANART SUTISUK (SIHANART)  72 
[ 99 ] DF ISARIYA MAROM (ISARIYA) 

Head Coach : PANIPOL KERDYAM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : KANPONG SURAWANVIJIT ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. - 

KHONKAEN FC 1 - 1 UDONTHANI FC 

21 April 2019 19:00  Khonkean stadium 

Audiences: 4,475 
Referee: KETDUMRONG KHEMTHONG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SURASAK KUNDILOKSIRODOM KUNDILOKSIRODOM 
Assistant Referee 1: ARIN PHROMTHEP VAR: - Match Commissioner: AKOM SMUTHKOCHORN 
Assistant Referee 2: ANUCHA PINAMON Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: WINAT PHOPHAT Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
KIM SEONG HYEON [4] (SEONG HYEON)  17' 

THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [9] (THALES)  62' 
MUSTAKIM YUSOH [28] (MUSTAKIM)  62' 

64'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
NAWAMIN CHAIPRASERT [8] (NAWAMIN)  65' 

67'  THANATIP PAENGWONG [3] (PAENGWONG) 
70'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
72'  SIHANART SUTISUK [79] (SIHANART) 
72'  ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO [31] (A BAHIA) 
79'  JETSADA BATCHARI [11] (JETSADA) 
79'  PANSIRI SUKUNEE [7] (PANSIRI.S) 

YUTTANA RUANGSUKSUT [11] (YUTTANA)  80' 
NAWAMIN CHAIPRASERT [8] (NAWAMIN)  80' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



90'  CHONLATHIT JANTHAKHAM [25] (CHONLATIT.) 
90'  SHO SHIMOJI [10] (SHO) 

THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [9] (THALES)  90+1' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


